298882

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
BMO Harris Bank N.A., f/k/a Harris N.A. and successor by merger to Harris Trust and Savings Bank		103/04/2013	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Iceberg Enterprises, LLC
Street Address:	310 Windy Point Drive
City:	Glendale Heights
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60139
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 12

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2998623	ROUGH N READY
Registration Number:	2736148	ICECAP
Registration Number:	2680636	ICETRUCK
Registration Number:	2677635	FOOTSICLE
Registration Number:	2672084	WORKMANAGER
Registration Number:	2601930	INDESTRUCTABLE
Registration Number:	2263050	SNAPEASE
Serial Number:	76002033	ICEBERG
Serial Number:	76002032	
Registration Number:	1135079	DATA CART
Registration Number:	1711379	MOBILE MANAGER
Serial Number:	75901896	INDESTRUCTABLE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004975 FRAME: 0303

Fax Number: 3128035299

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: (312) 845-3430

Email: kalwa@chapman.com

Correspondent Name: Richard Kalwa
Address Line 1: 111 West Monroe

Address Line 1: 111 West Monroe Street

Address Line 2: Chapman and Cutler LLP

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60603

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1626332

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Richard Kalwa

Signature: /richard kalwa/

Date: 03/05/2013

Total Attachments: 4

source=3357249#page1.tif

source=3357249#page2.tif

source=3357249#page3.tif

source=3357249#page4.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004975 FRAME: 0304

RELEASE OF TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF TRADEMARKS is dated March $\frac{4}{2}$, 2013 by BMO Harris Bank N.A., a national banking association;

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, BMO Harris Bank N.A., a national banking association f/k/a Harris N.A. and successor by merger to Harris Trust and Savings Bank, with its mailing address at 111 West Monroe Street, Chicago, Illinois 60603 (the "Secured Party") and Iceberg Enterprises, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company with its mailing address at 310 Windy Point Drive, Glendale Heights, Illinois 60139 (the "Debtor") are parties to a certain Trademark Collateral Agreement dated March 24, 2006 which was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on March 27, 2006, at Reel 003276, Frame 0650, and a certain Security Agreement Re: Intellectual Property dated March 2, 2000 which was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on March 9, 2006, at Reel 002052, Frame 0020 (collectively, the "Trademark Agreement"), pursuant to which the Debtor granted a security interest in and collateral assignment of certain trademarks, trademark registrations and trademark applications listed on Schedules A and B-1 attached hereto and certain other property (collectively, the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, the Debtor has requested that the Secured Party release its security interests in the Trademarks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged:

The Secured Party hereby terminates the Trademark Agreement and releases its security interests in and collateral assignment of all of its right, title and interest, if any, in and to:

- (i) Each trademark, trademark registration and trademark application listed on Schedules A and B-1 hereto, and all of the goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, each such trademark, trademark registration and trademark application; and
- (ii) All proceeds of the foregoing, including without limitation any claim by Debtor against third parties for damages by reason of past, present or future infringement of any trademark or trademark registration listed on Schedules A and B-1 or by reason of injury to the goodwill associated with any such trademark or trademark registration, in each case together with the right to sue for and collect said damages.

3224779.01.03.doc 1626332 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Secured Party has caused this Release of Trademarks to be duly executed by its duly authorized officer as of the day and year first above written.

BMO HARRIS BANK N.A.

Kay Wesson Vice President

SCHEDULE A TO RELEASE OF TRADEMARKS

REGISTERED TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

FEDERAL TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

Marks	REG. No.	Granted
ROUGH N READY	76/461,421/2,998,623	09/20/05
ICECAP	76/386,469/2,736,148	07/15/03
ICETRUCK	76/386,467/2,680,636	01/28/03
FOOTSICLE	76/386,466/2,677,635	01/21/03
WORKMANAGER	76/386,468/2,672,084	01/07/03
INDESTRUCTABLE	76/901,896/2,601,930	07/30/02
SNAPEASE	75/499,239/2,263,050	07/20/99

PENDING FEDERAL TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

Mark	APPLICATION NO.	FILED
ICEBERG	76/002,033	03/16/00
ICEBERG	76/002,032	03/16/00

TRADEMARK REEL: 004975 FRAME: 0307

SCHEDULE B-1

TO SECURITY AGREEMENT RE: INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

REGISTERED U.S. TRADEMARKS** AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

REGISTERED U.S. TRADEMARK	REGISTRATION NUMBER	DATE
Data Cart	1,135,079	5/13/80
Mobile Manager	1,711,379	9/1/92

** Common Law Trademark: Resinite

PENDING U.S. TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

TRADEMARK	APPLICATION NUMBER	FILING DATE
Indestruc-Tables	75901896	1/21/00
SpillGuard	nendina	pending

TRADEMARK REEL: 004975 FRAME: 0308

RECORDED: 03/05/2013